
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Preliminary Design Phase 286 days Mon 2/3/14 Mon 3/9/15
8 Pre‐Construction ‐ Bid Pac A (Demo/Site/Modular Units 125 days Tue 3/10/15 Mon 8/31/15
9 Complete Construction Documents (Site, Demolition) 115 days Tue 3/10/15 Mon 8/17/15
10 Prepare and Bid Modular Units 30 days Tue 7/7/15 Mon 8/17/15
11 EDiS Completes Plan Check 5 days Tue 7/7/15 Mon 7/13/15
12 Architect Incorporates Plan Check Comments 30 days Tue 7/14/15 Mon 8/24/15
13 Architect submits final CDʹs to EDiS 5 days Tue 8/25/15 Mon 8/31/15
14 EDiS Bidding Phase ‐ Bid Pac A (Parking Dept. Bldg. & 

Demo City Hall)
40 days Tue 9/1/15 Mon 10/26/15

15 EDiS Prepares bidding documents 1 day Tue 9/1/15 Tue 9/1/15
16 EDiS Bids Bid Pac A 30 days Wed 9/2/15 Tue 10/13/15
17 EDiS Receives Bids for Bid Pac A 1 day Wed 10/14/15 Wed 10/14/15
18 EDiS Evaluates Bids and make recommendations 5 days Thu 10/15/15 Wed 10/21/15
19 EDiS Awards Contracts 3 days Thu 10/22/15 Mon 10/26/15
20 Construction ‐ Phase I / Bid Pac A (Parking Dept. Bldg. & 

Demo City Hall)
209 days Tue 8/4/15 Fri 5/20/16

21 Mobilize to the site 20 days Tue 8/4/15 Mon 8/31/15
22 Fab/Deliver/Install Modular units 44 days Tue 9/15/15 Fri 11/13/15
23 Move City Hall Employees to Modular units  5 days Mon 11/16/15 Fri 11/20/15
24 Move Parking Dept. Staff & Tech Services to Temp Location  5 days Mon 10/5/15 Fri 10/9/15
25 Close Convention Center 0 days Mon 11/9/15 Mon 11/9/15
26 Demo Paving, Parking Dept. Bldg. & Tech Services 10 days Mon 10/12/15 Fri 10/23/15
27 Construct New Parking Dept. Building  135 days Mon 10/26/15 Fri 4/29/16
28 Occupy Parking Dept. Building 15 days Mon 5/2/16 Fri 5/20/16
29 Relocate Electrical Service 20 days Mon 9/21/15 Fri 10/16/15
30 Demo City Hall Building  15 days Mon 11/23/15 Fri 12/11/15
31 Pre‐Construction ‐ Bid Pac B (Remaining Construction) 157 days Tue 3/10/15 Wed 10/14/15
32 Complete Construction Documents (CDʹs) 141 days Tue 3/10/15 Tue 9/22/15
33 EDiS Prepares 75% CD Estimate 10 days Mon 8/3/15 Fri 8/14/15
34 EDiS Provides VE recommendations 10 days Mon 8/17/15 Fri 8/28/15
35 EDiS completes Plan Check  10 days Wed 9/23/15 Tue 10/6/15
36 Architect incorporates Plan Check Comments 5 days Wed 10/7/15 Tue 10/13/15
37 Architect submits final CDʹs to EDiS 1 day Wed 10/14/15 Wed 10/14/15
38 EDiS Bidding Phase ‐ Bid Pac B (Remaining Construction) 48 days Thu 10/15/15 Mon 12/21/15
39 EDiS Prepares bidding documents 10 days Thu 10/15/15 Wed 10/28/15
40 EDiS Bids project Bid Pac B 31 days Thu 10/29/15 Thu 12/10/15
41 EDiS Receives bids 1 day Fri 12/11/15 Fri 12/11/15
42 EDiS evaluates bids and make recommendations 5 days Mon 12/14/15 Fri 12/18/15
43 EDiS Awards Contracts 1 day Mon 12/21/15 Mon 12/21/15
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44 Construction ‐ Phase II / Bid Pac B (Remaining Construction) 300 days Tue 12/22/15 Mon 2/13/17
45 Construct New City Hall Building  270 days Tue 12/22/15 Mon 1/2/17
46 Occupy New City Hall Building  20 days Tue 1/3/17 Mon 1/30/17
47 Open Convention Center 10 days Tue 1/31/17 Mon 2/13/17
48 Substantial Completion 0 days Mon 2/13/17 Mon 2/13/17 2/13
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